



Tabulation of Bids

Report v1

Call Number: 011 Contract ID: 58000-200044 Project(s): 1800348, 1800576, 1800794  
Letting Date: July 13, 2018 Region(s): Brighton TSC Counties: Monroe County  
Contract Time: 06/01/19 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 10.09 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, detail 7 joint and crack repair, aggregate shoulders, pressure relief joint at bridge, signs and pavement markings on Carleton Rockwood Road over Swan Creek easterly to Berlin Road, Monroe County. This is a Local Agency Project. \*\* 1889 Cb \*\*In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes a subclassification of N9-3G. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in this subclassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. This subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$1,889,599.20	100.14%	100.00%
1	05184 - Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.	\$1,886,904.89	100.00%	99.86%
2	03171 - Gerken Paving, Inc.	\$2,028,071.88	107.48%	107.33%
3	00588 - Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$2,516,763.60	133.38%	133.19%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(2) Gerken Paving, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	171,700.00000	171,700.00	171,800.00000	171,800.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$171,800.00	LSUM					
0020	2030015 10.000	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft					
0030	2040035 200.000	2.00000	400.00	3.00000	600.00	2.50000	500.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft					
0040	3070121 4,000.000	25.00000	100,000.00	24.00000	96,000.00	25.00000	100,000.00
	Shoulder, CI II	Ton					
0050	4010199 10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	Ft					
0060	5010008 4,832.000	8.00000	38,656.00	8.50000	41,072.00	7.00000	33,824.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd					
0070	5010020 10,500.000	12.00000	126,000.00	12.50000	131,250.00	9.50000	99,750.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	Ft					
0080	5010025 880.000	110.00000	96,800.00	20.00000	17,600.00	85.00000	74,800.00
	Hand Patching	Ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(2) Gerken Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0090	5010056	16,365.000	62.00000	1,014,630.00	68.00000	1,112,820.00	75.00000	1,227,375.00
	HMA, 5E1	Ton						
0100	5010061	545.000	120.00000	65,400.00	135.00000	73,575.00	105.00000	57,225.00
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0110	5017011	38,840.000	1.10000	42,724.00	1.50000	58,260.00	0.85000	33,014.00
	_ Cold Milling HMA Surface, Modified	Syd						
0120	6020213	248.000	100.00000	24,800.00	145.00000	35,960.00	145.00000	35,960.00
	Joint, Pressure Relief	Ft						
0130	7047010	866.000	50.00000	43,300.00	50.00000	43,300.00	50.00000	43,300.00
	_ Steel Sheet Piling, Wingwall	Sft						
0140	7047050	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00
	_ Steel Sheet Piling, Dr Outlet, 12 inch dia	Ea						
0150	7047050	12.000	750.00000	9,000.00	600.00000	7,200.00	600.00000	7,200.00
	_ Steel Sheet Piling, Wingwall, Rem	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(2) Gerken Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0160	8070042	4.000	2,250.00000	9,000.00	2,350.00000	9,400.00	2,300.00000	9,200.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0170	8070080	4.000	10.00000	40.00	5.00000	20.00	10.00000	40.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0180	8100371	1,121.000	6.00000	6,726.00	5.95000	6,669.95	7.50000	8,407.50
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0190	8100398	15.000	20.00000	300.00	20.95000	314.25	18.00000	270.00
	Sign, Type IIA	Sft						
0200	8100402	44.000	50.00000	2,200.00	36.00000	1,584.00	75.00000	3,300.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea						
0210	8100403	94.000	10.00000	940.00	1.00000	94.00	10.00000	940.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						
0220	8100404	108.000	15.00000	1,620.00	15.15000	1,636.20	18.50000	1,998.00
	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(2) Gerken Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0230	8100405	165.000	15.00000	2,475.00	14.95000	2,466.75	19.00000	3,135.00
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft						
0240	8100425	38.000	25.00000	950.00	20.15000	765.70	25.00000	950.00
	Sign, Type VB	Sft						
0250	8110114	75.000	10.00000	750.00	12.00000	900.00	25.00000	1,875.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						
0260	8110231	117,385.000	0.10000	11,738.50	0.08000	9,390.80	0.06000	7,043.10
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0270	8110232	21,675.000	0.10000	2,167.50	0.08000	1,734.00	0.06000	1,300.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0280	8110251	117,385.000	0.07000	8,216.95	0.06000	7,043.10	0.05000	5,869.25
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0290	8110252	21,675.000	0.07000	1,517.25	0.06000	1,300.50	0.05000	1,083.75
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(2) Gerken Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0300	8110405	2.000	125.00000	250.00	120.00000	240.00	300.00000	600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0310	8110410	2.000	125.00000	250.00	120.00000	240.00	300.00000	600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	Ea						
0320	8110414	2.000	200.00000	400.00	210.00000	420.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	Ea						
0330	8120030	30.000	15.00000	450.00	25.00000	750.00	25.00000	750.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea						
0340	8120031	30.000	1.00000	30.00	0.01000	0.30	11.50000	345.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea						
0350	8120130	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	Ea						
0360	8120131	6.000	100.00000	600.00	1.00000	6.00	860.13000	5,160.78
	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(2) Gerken Paving, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0370	8120170 (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices LSUM						
0380	8120236 4,000.000	0.30000	1,200.00	0.93000	3,720.00	1.25000	5,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp Ft						
0390	8120246 4,300.000	1.00000	4,300.00	0.95000	4,085.00	1.50000	6,450.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp Ft						
0400	8120350 1,520.000	5.00000	7,600.00	6.00000	9,120.00	6.00000	9,120.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn Sft						
0410	8120351 1,520.000	1.00000	1,520.00	0.01000	15.20	4.75000	7,220.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper Sft						
0420	8120352 14.000	6.00000	84.00	18.00000	252.00	18.00000	252.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn Sft						
0430	8120353 14.000	1.00000	14.00	0.01000	0.14	26.00000	364.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(2) Gerken Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0440	8120370	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0450	8200170	8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00	1,850.00000	14,800.00	1,850.00000	14,800.00
	Traf Loop	Ea						
0460	8210005	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	375.00000	3,750.00	800.00000	8,000.00
	Monument Box Adjust	Ea						
Section Totals:				\$1,889,599.20		\$1,886,904.89		\$2,028,071.88

Contract Item Totals:	\$1,889,599.20	\$1,886,904.89	\$2,028,071.88
Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,889,599.20	\$1,886,904.89	\$2,028,071.88

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001	(1)	171,800.00000	171,800.00			
	Mobilization, Max \$171,800.00	LSUM					
0020	2030015	10.000	50.00000	500.00			
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft					
0030	2040035	200.000	2.50000	500.00			
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft					
0040	3070121	4,000.000	30.00000	120,000.00			
	Shoulder, CI II	Ton					
0050	4010199	10.000	75.00000	750.00			
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	Ft					
0060	5010008	4,832.000	8.50000	41,072.00			
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd					
0070	5010020	10,500.000	6.50000	68,250.00			
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	5010025	880.000	120.00000	105,600.00				
Hand Patching		Ton						
0090	5010056	16,365.000	80.00000	1,309,200.00				
HMA, 5E1		Ton						
0100	5010061	545.000	160.00000	87,200.00				
HMA Approach		Ton						
0110	5017011	38,840.000	1.50000	58,260.00				
_ Cold Milling HMA Surface, Modified		Syd						
0120	6020213	248.000	145.00000	35,960.00				
Joint, Pressure Relief		Ft						
0130	7047010	866.000	50.00000	43,300.00				
_ Steel Sheet Piling, Wingwall		Sft						
0140	7047050	1.000	800.00000	800.00				
_ Steel Sheet Piling, Dr Outlet, 12 inch dia		Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0150	7047050	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00			
	_ Steel Sheet Piling, Wingwall, Rem	Ea					
0160	8070042	4.000	2,300.00000	9,200.00			
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea					
0170	8070080	4.000	10.00000	40.00			
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea					
0180	8100371	1,121.000	7.50000	8,407.50			
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft					
0190	8100398	15.000	18.00000	270.00			
	Sign, Type IIA	Sft					
0200	8100402	44.000	75.00000	3,300.00			
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea					
0210	8100403	94.000	10.00000	940.00			
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0220	8100404	108.000	18.50000	1,998.00			
	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft					
0230	8100405	165.000	19.00000	3,135.00			
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft					
0240	8100425	38.000	25.00000	950.00			
	Sign, Type VB	Sft					
0250	8110114	75.000	12.00000	900.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft					
0260	8110231	117,385.000	0.08000	9,390.80			
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft					
0270	8110232	21,675.000	0.08000	1,734.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft					
0280	8110251	117,385.000	0.06000	7,043.10			
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0290	8110252	21,675.000		0.06000	1,300.50		
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft					
0300	8110405	2.000		120.00000	240.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea					
0310	8110410	2.000		120.00000	240.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	Ea					
0320	8110414	2.000		120.00000	240.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	Ea					
0330	8120030	30.000		25.00000	750.00		
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea					
0340	8120031	30.000		0.01000	0.30		
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea					
0350	8120130	6.000		500.00000	3,000.00		
	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0360	8120131	6.000	0.01000	0.06			
	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	Ea					
0370	8120170	(1)	148,220.00000	148,220.00			
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0380	8120236	4,000.000	0.45000	1,800.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0390	8120246	4,300.000	0.95000	4,085.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0400	8120350	1,520.000	6.00000	9,120.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0410	8120351	1,520.000	0.01000	15.20			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0420	8120352	14.000	18.00000	252.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0430	8120353	14.000	0.01000	0.14			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft					
0440	8120370	(1)	230,000.00000	230,000.00			
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
0450	8200170	8.000	1,850.00000	14,800.00			
	Traf Loop	Ea					
0460	8210005	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00			
	Monument Box Adjust	Ea					
			\$2,516,763.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Report v1

---

Contract Item Totals:	\$2,516,763.60		
Contract Grand Totals:	\$2,516,763.60		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum